PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5037325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PANASONIC CORPORATION	07/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONICA MINOLTA, INC.	
Street Address:	2-7-2, MARUNOUCHI, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-7015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6142608
Patent Number:	6347862
Patent Number:	6361154
Patent Number:	6447106
Patent Number:	6488349
Patent Number:	6513893
Patent Number:	7141305
Patent Number:	6793311
Patent Number:	6787734
Patent Number:	7196456
Patent Number:	8556387
Patent Number:	7156481
Patent Number:	7244011
Patent Number:	7393095
Patent Number:	7837305
Patent Number:	8020974
Patent Number:	7390074
Patent Number:	7628476
Patent Number:	7490926
Patent Number:	8147042

PATENT REEL: 046271 FRAME: 0759

504990578

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D525296
Patent Number:	D569418
Patent Number:	D608824
Patent Number:	D601978
Patent Number:	D590015

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126618000

Email: info@lmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET, 21ST FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KON-2703	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHINTARO YAMADA	
SIGNATURE:	/Shintaro Yamada/	
DATE SIGNED: 07/05/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=KON-2703 PANA to KON Assignment#page1.tif source=KON-2703 PANA to KON Assignment#page2.tif source=KON-2703 PANA to KON Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046271 FRAME: 0760

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PANASONIC CORPORATION, 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka, Japan 571-8501 (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR) and KONICA MINOLTA, INC., 2-7-2, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan 100-7015 (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) have entered into an Agreement pursuant to which the ASSIGNOR has agreed to sell, assign, transfer and deliver to the ASSIGNEE certain property and assets owned by the ASSIGNOR including (1) US Patent No. 6142608, issued on 11/7/2000, (2) US Patent No. 6347862, issued on 2/19/2002, (3) US Patent No. 6361154, issued on 3/26/2002, (4) US Patent No. 6447106, issued on 9/10/2002, (5) US Patent No. 6488349, issued on 12/3/2002, (6) US Patent No. 6513893, issued on 2/4/2003, (7) US Patent No. 7141305, issued on 11/28/2006, (8) US Patent No. 6793311, issued on 9/21/2004, (9) US Patent No. 6787734, issued on 9/7/2004, (10) US Patent No. 7196456, issued on 3/27/2007, (11) US Patent No. 8556387, issued on 10/15/2013, (12) US Patent No. 7156481, issued on 1/2/2007, (13) US Patent No. 7244011, issued on 7/17/2007, (14) US Patent No. 7393095, issued on 7/1/2008, (15) US Patent No. 7837305, issued on 11/23/2010, (16) US Patent No. 8020974, issued on 9/20/2011, (17) US Patent No. 7390074, issued on 6/24/2008, (18) US Patent No. 7628476, issued on 12/8/2009, (19) US Patent No. 7490926, issued on 2/17/2009, (20) US Patent No. 8147042, issued on 4/3/2012, (21) US Patent No. D525296, issued on 7/18/2006, (22) US Patent No.

1

D569418, issued on 5/20/2008, (23) US Patent No. D608824, issued on 1/26/2010, (24) US Patent No. D601978, issued on 10/13/2009, and (25) US Patent No. D590015, issued on 4/7/2009 (hereinafter the Patents), the inventions covered thereby (hereinafter the Inventions), and the designs covered thereby (hereinafter the Designs).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth in the aforesaid Agreement and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys and agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, the Designs, and the Patents, and any and all reissues, extensions or renewals of the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with the right to all claims and damages or compensation by reason of past infringement or violation of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same and the ASSIGNOR hereby binds itself properly to execute without further compensation any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments

2

PATENT REEL: 046271 FRAME: 0762 which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect and to record the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or intended to be made herein and the ASSIGNOR covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest hereby assigned or intended to be assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement or take any action in conflict herewith.

PANASONIC	CORPORATION

RECORDED: 07/05/2018

By : ______

Name: <u>Hiroki Nishida</u>

Title : <u>Authorized Signing Officer</u>, Intellectual Property Center

3